
Department of English, Comparative Literature, and Linguistics

Fall 2023 Full‐Time Faculty Office Hours

Dept Course# Section# Sched# Days Time Location General Information

CPLT  315 01 15987 M 4:00 PM GH335 Marlin Blaine Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  453 01 20335 W 4:00 PM GH339 Office: GH-444 MWTh 2:30pm - 3:30pm

ENGL  572T 01 17771 TH 4:00 PM H124 Office Phone: 657-278-2624

Email: mblaine@fullerton.edu and by appointment 

CPLT  382T 01 20383 MW 1:00 PM H511 Maria L. Bo Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  590 01 17773 M 4:00 PM GH317 Office: GH-434 W 2:30pm - 4:00pm (in-person)

Office Phone: 657-278-7038 Th 2:00pm - 3:30pm (via zoom)

Email: lmbo@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  200 01 16572 TTH 8:30 AM GH335 Cornel Bonca Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  301 36 17696 TTH 10:00 AM GH304 Office: GH-443 MW 9:00am - 10:30 am

ENGL  463 01 17770 TTH 1:00 PM MH552 Office Phone: 657-278-2451

ENGL  492 01 20372 TTH 2:30 PM H511 Email: cbonca@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  363 01 17340 W 4:00 PM GH208 Leslie Bruce Office Hours, Fall 2023

Office: GH-435 M 1:30pm - 3:00pm (online)

Office Phone: 657-278-3155 W 2:00pm - 3:30 (in-person)

Email: lbruce@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

Lana Dalley Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  458 01 16886 MW 8:30 AM H511 Office: GH-426 M 10:00am - 12:00pm

ENGL  303 01 16019 MW 2:30 PM MH408 Office Phone: 657-278-2452 W 1:00pm - 2:00pm

Email: ldalley@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  525T 01 17046 W 4:00 PM GH317 Erin Hollis Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  466 01 17110 TTH 10:00 AM MH552 Office: GH-404 TTh 1:00pm - 2:00pm

ENGL  212 01 17322 TTH 2:30 PM GH335 Office Phone: 657-278-3641 W 2:50pm - 3:50pm

Email: ehollis@fullerton.edu

and by appointment

ENGL  573T 01 20375 T 4:00 PM GH317 David Kelman Office Hours, Fall 2023

CPLT  324 01 16704 TTH 10:00 AM LH320 Office: GH-438 T 2:30pm - 3:30pm

ENGL  375 01 20334 TTH 1:00 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-3315 Th 2:30pm - 4:30pm

Email: dkelman@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  221 01 16987 MW 10:00 AM GH339 Stephen Mexal Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  300 02 17453 TTH 8:30 AM MH552 Office: GH-432 MW 12:00pm - 1:30pm

ENGL  303 02 16761 TTH 11:30 AM MH552 Office Phone: 657-278-2632

Email: smexal@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

LING  406 01 16132 T 4:00 PM GH339 Franz Mueller Office Hours, Fall 2023

LING  206 50 17938 W 4:00 PM WEB Office: GH-421 TWTh 3:00pm - 4:00pm

ENGL  206 50 20549 W 4:00 PM WEB Office Phone: 657-278-7004

LING  412 01 16787 TH 4:00 PM GH339 Email: fmueller@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

Department Vice Chair: English, Comparative Literature, and Linguistics
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ENGL  455 01 16571 MW 11:30 AM H511 Brian Norton Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  300 03 17461 MW 1:00 PM MH047 Office: GH-437 T 2:00pm - 4:00pm (via zoom)

ENGL  307 02 17454 M 4:00 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-3460 W 2:30pm - 3:30pm (in-person)

Email: bnorton@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  324 01 17766 TTH 11:30 AM GH335 Edward Piñuelas Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  494 01 17045 TTH 2:30 PM GH208 Office: GH-428 TTh 9:30am - 11:00am

ENGL  307 03 17903 TTH 4:00 PM GH304 Office Phone: 657-278-4342

Email: epinuelas@fullerton.edu

and by appointment

Irena Praitis Office Hours, Fall 2023

Office: GH-323B By Appointment Only

Office Phone: 657-278-2453

Email: ipraitis@fullerton.edu

ENGL  345T 01 20374 TTH 10:00 AM GH208 Chris Ruiz-Velasco Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  423 01 17769 TTH 11:30 AM GH208 Office: GH-406 TTh 9:00am - 10:00am

ENGL  300 01 16984 TTH 2:30 PM LH318 Office Phone: 657-278-3446 T 1:00pm - 2:00pm

Email: cruizvelasco@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  509T 01 20373 W 7:00 PM GH203 David Sandner Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  457 01 17138 TTH 8:30 AM GH208 Office: GH-441 T 10:00am - 11:00am

ENGL  373 01 20333 TTH 11:30 AM GH339 Office Phone: 657-278-3214 Th 1:00pm - 3:00pm

Email: dsandner@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

Patricia Schneider-Zioga Office Hours, Fall 2023

LING  492 01 16752 M 4:00 PM H511 Office: GH-422 MW 2:30pm - 4:00pm 

LING  501 01 16134 W 4:00 PM GH304 Office Phone: 657-278-3479

Email: pzioga@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  300 04 17902 MW 11:30 AM MH213 Nicole Seymour Office Hours, Fall 2023

CPLT  356 01 20699 MW 2:30 PM GH208 Office: GH-440 M 10:45am - 11:15am

ENGL  356 01 17137 MW 2:30 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-2713 MW 1:00pm - 2:15pm

Email: nseymour@fullerton.edu

and by appointment

ENGL  316 01 17352 T 7:00 PM LH404 Kay Stanton Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  317 01 17456 W 7:00 PM GH339 Office: GH-402 T 5:50pm - 6:50pm

ENGL  316 02 17460 TH 4:00 PM MH552 Office Phone: 657-278-2454 W 5:50pm - 6:50pm

Email: kstanton@fullerton.edu Th 2:50pm - 3:50pm

and by appointment 

LING  106 03 17401 TTH 10:00 AM H511 Kenneth Van Bik Office Hours, Fall 2023

LING  530 01 20275 T 4:00 PM H511 Office: GH-424 TTh 11:30am - 1:00pm 

LING  106 04 17914 TH 4:00 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-4884

Email: kvanbik@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

Department Chair: English, Comparative Literature, and Linguistics

Coordinator: Linguistics Program
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ENGL  494 02 17455 MW 10:00 AM MH552 Elise Wang Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  211 01 17458 MW 1:00 PM LH318 Office: GH-427 MW 11:30am - 1:00pm

Office Phone: 657-278-3899
Email: elwang@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  105 01 17108 TTH 11:30 AM LH318 Brandi Wells Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  306 01 18033 TTH 2:30 PM GH319 Office: GH-447 TTh 1:00pm - 2:00pm (in-person)

Office Phone: 657-278-2723 W 10:30am - 11:30am (via zoom)

Email: bwells@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  301 50 17925 ASYN WEB Stephen Westbrook Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  301 51 17954 ASYN WEB Office: GH-446 MW 9:30am - 11:00am (online)

ENGL  301 52 17955 ASYN WEB Office Phone: 657-278-7039

ENGL  301 53 17956 ASYN WEB Email: swestbrook@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  464 01 17459 MW 2:30 PM MH552 J Chris Westgate Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  301 80 22479 MW 4:00 PM H128 Office: GH-436 M 1:00pm - 2:00pm

ENGL  500 01 16993 M 7:00 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-3318 T 10:00am - 11:00am

ENGL  498 01 16021 TBA Email: jcwestgate@fullerton.edu W 12:00pm - 1:00pm

and by appointment 

ENGL  402/402S 01 16707 TH 4:00 PM H511 Bonnie Williams-Farrier Office Hours, Fall 2023

ENGL  305 01 16762 F 10:00 AM GH250 Office: GH-401 T 9:00am - 12:00pm (in-person or via zoom)

LING  305 01 16763 F 10:00 AM GH250 Office Phone: 657-278-2455

Email: bonniewilliams@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 
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